
Group : alt.happy.valley 
Computing time : 00:00:04 
Statistics : from 01/08/2010 to 31/08/2010 
 
***** Users with most messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Bernadette                   |    212 | 458,496 |   2 | 19.03% | 
  2 | Jackie                       |    195 | 531,399 |   7 | 17.50% | 
  3 | Smokey                       |    140 | 219,827 |   8 | 12.57% | 
  4 | Bri.                         |    109 | 187,534 |  12 |  9.78% | 
  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    100 | 175,840 |  10 |  8.98% | 
  6 | Foxy at Work                 |     91 | 145,817 |  12 |  8.17% | 
  7 | Frogman                      |     62 |  85,398 |  17 |  5.57% | 
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     58 | 128,437 |   1 |  5.21% | 
  9 | AriesVal                     |     35 |  62,900 |   2 |  3.14% | 
 10 | Peter T                      |     24 |  39,424 |   5 |  2.15% | 
 11 | Pam the goose                |     20 |  31,331 |   1 |  1.80% | 
 12 | ~~Linda~~                    |     14 |  22,720 |   2 |  1.26% | 
 13 | JoeH                         |     14 |  18,880 |   0 |  1.26% | 
 14 | Ali on netbook               |     10 |  14,529 |   1 |  0.90% | 
 15 | MCC                          |     10 |  12,226 |   0 |  0.90% | 
 16 | Wrinklie One ©               |      7 |  13,226 |   1 |  0.63% | 
 17 | jackie green                 |      6 |  13,373 |   1 |  0.54% | 
 18 | Jen at Home                  |      5 |   8,890 |   0 |  0.45% | 
 19 | Adam                         |      1 |   1,702 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 20 | Rabbit                       |      1 |   1,023 |   0 |  0.09% | 
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with most started threads ***** 
 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
  1 | Frogman                      |  17 |     62 |  85,398 | 20.48% | 
  2 | Bri.                         |  12 |    109 | 187,534 | 14.46% | 
  3 | Foxy at Work                 |  12 |     91 | 145,817 | 14.46% | 
  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |  10 |    100 | 175,840 | 12.05% | 
  5 | Smokey                       |   8 |    140 | 219,827 |  9.64% | 
  6 | Jackie                       |   7 |    195 | 531,399 |  8.43% | 
  7 | Peter T                      |   5 |     24 |  39,424 |  6.02% | 
  8 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    212 | 458,496 |  2.41% | 
  9 | AriesVal                     |   2 |     35 |  62,900 |  2.41% | 
 10 | ~~Linda~~                    |   2 |     14 |  22,720 |  2.41% | 
 11 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   1 |     58 | 128,437 |  1.20% | 
 12 | Pam the goose                |   1 |     20 |  31,331 |  1.20% | 
 13 | Ali on netbook               |   1 |     10 |  14,529 |  1.20% | 
 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      7 |  13,226 |  1.20% | 
 15 | jackie green                 |   1 |      6 |  13,373 |  1.20% | 
 16 | Adam                         |   1 |      1 |   1,702 |  1.20% | 
 17 | JoeH                         |   0 |     14 |  18,880 |  0.00% | 
 18 | MCC                          |   0 |     10 |  12,226 |  0.00% | 
 19 | Jen at Home                  |   0 |      5 |   8,890 |  0.00% | 
 20 | Rabbit                       |   0 |      1 |   1,023 |  0.00% | 
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       | 531,399 |    195 |   7 | 24.45% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   | 458,496 |    212 |   2 | 21.10% | 
  3 | Smokey                       | 219,827 |    140 |   8 | 10.12% | 
  4 | Bri.                         | 187,534 |    109 |  12 |  8.63% | 



  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 175,840 |    100 |  10 |  8.09% | 
  6 | Foxy at Work                 | 145,817 |     91 |  12 |  6.71% | 
  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook | 128,437 |     58 |   1 |  5.91% | 
  8 | Frogman                      |  85,398 |     62 |  17 |  3.93% | 
  9 | AriesVal                     |  62,900 |     35 |   2 |  2.89% | 
 10 | Peter T                      |  39,424 |     24 |   5 |  1.81% | 
 11 | Pam the goose                |  31,331 |     20 |   1 |  1.44% | 
 12 | ~~Linda~~                    |  22,720 |     14 |   2 |  1.05% | 
 13 | JoeH                         |  18,880 |     14 |   0 |  0.87% | 
 14 | Ali on netbook               |  14,529 |     10 |   1 |  0.67% | 
 15 | jackie green                 |  13,373 |      6 |   1 |  0.62% | 
 16 | Wrinklie One ©               |  13,226 |      7 |   1 |  0.61% | 
 17 | MCC                          |  12,226 |     10 |   0 |  0.56% | 
 18 | Jen at Home                  |   8,890 |      5 |   0 |  0.41% | 
 19 | Adam                         |   1,702 |      1 |   1 |  0.08% | 
 20 | Rabbit                       |   1,023 |      1 |   0 |  0.05% | 
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Days with most messages ***** 
 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 17/08/2010 |     72 | 142,953 |   4 |  6.46% | 
  2 | 27/08/2010 |     72 | 133,214 |   4 |  6.46% | 
  3 | 04/08/2010 |     69 | 134,972 |   4 |  6.19% | 
  4 | 15/08/2010 |     59 | 110,525 |   3 |  5.30% | 
  5 | 12/08/2010 |     54 | 113,905 |   5 |  4.85% | 
  6 | 18/08/2010 |     52 | 106,311 |   4 |  4.67% | 
  7 | 03/08/2010 |     52 |  97,332 |   4 |  4.67% | 
  8 | 16/08/2010 |     51 |  94,878 |   6 |  4.58% | 
  9 | 02/08/2010 |     39 |  71,267 |   6 |  3.50% | 
 10 | 05/08/2010 |     39 |  68,159 |   3 |  3.50% | 
 11 | 26/08/2010 |     38 |  83,413 |   2 |  3.41% | 
 12 | 14/08/2010 |     38 |  85,126 |   1 |  3.41% | 
 13 | 08/08/2010 |     37 |  64,402 |   1 |  3.32% | 
 14 | 21/08/2010 |     36 |  79,795 |   1 |  3.23% | 
 15 | 20/08/2010 |     33 |  66,522 |   2 |  2.96% | 
 16 | 19/08/2010 |     32 |  65,871 |   2 |  2.87% | 
 17 | 23/08/2010 |     31 |  61,052 |   3 |  2.78% | 
 18 | 24/08/2010 |     31 |  70,057 |   2 |  2.78% | 
 19 | 13/08/2010 |     30 |  60,051 |   2 |  2.69% | 
 20 | 25/08/2010 |     29 |  66,391 |   2 |  2.60% | 
 21 | 01/08/2010 |     28 |  52,166 |   2 |  2.51% | 
 22 | 11/08/2010 |     28 |  49,518 |   2 |  2.51% | 
 23 | 10/08/2010 |     27 |  46,348 |   2 |  2.42% | 
 24 | 31/08/2010 |     26 |  49,688 |   3 |  2.33% | 
 25 | 06/08/2010 |     25 |  42,539 |   3 |  2.24% | 
 26 | 22/08/2010 |     23 |  50,270 |   3 |  2.06% | 
 27 | 29/08/2010 |     16 |  27,836 |   1 |  1.44% | 
 28 | 07/08/2010 |     13 |  20,107 |   2 |  1.17% | 
 29 | 30/08/2010 |     13 |  24,162 |   1 |  1.17% | 
 30 | 28/08/2010 |     11 |  17,739 |   1 |  0.99% | 
 31 | 09/08/2010 |     10 |  16,403 |   2 |  0.90% | 
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Subjects with most answers ***** 
 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | GMT Friday 27th August 2010    |     54 | 103,228 |   1 |  4.85% | 
  2 | GMT Saturday 14th August 2010  |     49 | 116,259 |   1 |  4.40% | 
  3 | GMT Wednesday 4th August 2010  |     44 |  93,228 |   1 |  3.95% | 
  4 | GMT Tuesday 17th August 2010   |     42 |  98,132 |   1 |  3.77% | 



  5 | GMT Tuesday 24th August 2010   |     36 |  87,424 |   1 |  3.23% | 
  6 | G.M.T.21.8.2010                |     34 |  76,711 |   1 |  3.05% | 
  7 | GMT Wednesday 18th August 2010 |     31 |  69,922 |   1 |  2.78% | 
  8 | Jackie's Cruise                |     29 |  51,471 |   1 |  2.60% | 
  9 | GMT Wednesday 25th August 2010 |     28 |  72,211 |   1 |  2.51% | 
 10 | GMT Sunday 1st August 2010.    |     28 |  56,232 |   1 |  2.51% | 
 11 | GMT Thursday 12th August 2010  |     27 |  57,141 |   1 |  2.42% | 
 12 | GMT Tuesday 3rd August 2010    |     27 |  55,807 |   1 |  2.42% | 
 13 | GMT Sunday 8th Agust 2010      |     26 |  49,205 |   1 |  2.33% | 
 14 | GMT Sunday 15th August 2010    |     24 |  42,276 |   1 |  2.15% | 
 15 | Right - Peace over - I am back |     23 |  53,152 |   1 |  2.06% | 
 16 | Happy Birthday, Bernadette.    |     23 |  30,337 |   1 |  2.06% | 
 17 | GMT Monday 16th August 2010    |     22 |  46,699 |   1 |  1.97% | 
 18 | GMT Thursday 19th August 2010  |     21 |  55,948 |   1 |  1.89% | 
 19 | GMT Saturday 7th August        |     21 |  33,561 |   1 |  1.89% | 
 20 | GMT Monday 2 August 2010       |     20 |  41,264 |   1 |  1.80% | 
 21 | GMT Tuesday 10th August 2010   |     18 |  29,673 |   1 |  1.62% | 
 22 | Latest on youngest.            |     18 |  23,364 |   1 |  1.62% | 
 23 | GMT Tuesday 31 August 2010     |     17 |  33,264 |   1 |  1.53% | 
 24 | GMT.22.08.10                   |     16 |  37,299 |   1 |  1.44% | 
 25 | Our first port of call         |     16 |  32,764 |   1 |  1.44% | 
 26 | Good Evening Folks             |     16 |  31,637 |   1 |  1.44% | 
 27 | More pictures of Bergen        |     16 |  27,039 |   1 |  1.44% | 
 28 | It's okay, they've gone :)     |     15 |  27,390 |   1 |  1.35% | 
 29 | GMT Wednesday 11th August 2010 |     15 |  27,245 |   1 |  1.35% | 
 30 | GMT BH Monday 30th August      |     14 |  26,595 |   1 |  1.26% | 
 31 | GMT Sunday 29th August         |     14 |  25,408 |   1 |  1.26% | 
 32 | GMT Friday 13th August 2010    |     13 |  23,962 |   1 |  1.17% | 
 33 | GMT Thursday 5th August 2010   |     13 |  23,815 |   1 |  1.17% | 
 34 | She Of the short Temper        |     13 |  23,139 |   1 |  1.17% | 
 35 | Robert and Alicia Gone         |     13 |  19,946 |   1 |  1.17% | 
 36 | Orange planning.               |     12 |  27,151 |   1 |  1.08% | 
 37 | GMT Monday 23rd August 2010    |     12 |  25,112 |   1 |  1.08% | 
 38 | GMT Friday 20th August 2010    |     12 |  22,842 |   1 |  1.08% | 
 39 | Panorama Maker                 |     12 |  18,253 |   1 |  1.08% | 
 40 | GMT Friday 6th August 2010     |     11 |  19,039 |   1 |  0.99% | 
 41 | At last, I'm a Nanny!          |     10 |  19,690 |   1 |  0.90% | 
 42 | GMT Thursday 26th August 2010  |     10 |  16,390 |   1 |  0.90% | 
 43 | LOA                            |      9 |  27,171 |   1 |  0.81% | 
 44 | Saturday 28th.08.10            |      9 |  14,858 |   1 |  0.81% | 
 45 | WAtch out!  Watch out!         |      8 |  25,271 |   1 |  0.72% | 
 46 | July statistics                |      8 |  12,134 |   1 |  0.72% | 
 47 | LOA                            |      8 |  11,513 |   1 |  0.72% | 
 48 | Pictures I think.              |      8 |  10,803 |   1 |  0.72% | 
 49 | Ping Jen                       |      8 |  10,140 |   1 |  0.72% | 
 50 | Happy hols Jackie              |      7 |  12,908 |   1 |  0.63% | 
 51 | Health care for the elderly    |      7 |  11,892 |   1 |  0.63% | 
 52 | Tall Ships at Hartlepool - ... |      7 |   9,700 |   1 |  0.63% | 
 53 | Lily's weigh in                |      7 |   9,345 |   1 |  0.63% | 
 54 | Sorry                          |      7 |   9,295 |   1 |  0.63% | 
 55 | Here we go again               |      7 |   9,247 |   1 |  0.63% | 
 56 | Just One Sleep                 |      6 |  10,135 |   1 |  0.54% | 
 57 | Some Pictures                  |      6 |   9,331 |   1 |  0.54% | 
 58 | Early lunch today              |      6 |   7,693 |   1 |  0.54% | 
 59 | GMT Monday 9th August 2010     |      5 |   8,526 |   1 |  0.45% | 
 60 | Couple of photos               |      5 |   8,117 |   1 |  0.45% | 
 61 | Anyone got a way of ...        |      5 |   7,942 |   1 |  0.45% | 
 62 | No Jackie !!!                  |      5 |   6,806 |   1 |  0.45% | 
 63 | Balated Wishes Bernadette      |      5 |   6,265 |   1 |  0.45% | 
 64 | Quiet innit?                   |      5 |   5,084 |   1 |  0.45% | 
 65 | Barclay's atms !               |      4 |   8,163 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 66 | GMT Sunday 22nd August 2010    |      4 |   7,392 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 67 | ~~Linda~~                      |      4 |   6,057 |   1 |  0.36% | 



 68 | Lily's weigh in                |      4 |   5,921 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 69 | Ping FN                        |      4 |   4,625 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 70 | Still around                   |      3 |   7,185 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 71 | GMT Thursday 12th August 2010  |      3 |   4,899 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 72 | Flat Caps                      |      3 |   4,065 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 73 | Hungary GP                     |      3 |   4,037 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 74 | After Work                     |      3 |   3,483 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 75 | Ospreys !                      |      2 |   3,199 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 76 | Evening Folks                  |      2 |   2,464 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 77 | The happy valley stats.        |      2 |   2,412 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 78 | Ping Smokey                    |      2 |   2,308 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 79 | JoeH                           |      2 |   2,247 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 80 | GMT Monday 19th July           |      2 |   3,182 |   0 |  0.18% | 
 81 | Well,  it might work.          |      1 |   2,194 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 82 | Orange planning.               |      1 |   1,316 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 83 | Immigration control ?          |      1 |   1,266 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 84 | Ther 7 commandments !          |      1 |   1,156 |   1 |  0.09% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 
Total found messages : 1114 
 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    401 | 693,207 |  32 | 36.00% | 
  2 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    212 | 458,496 |   2 | 19.03% | 
  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    195 | 531,399 |   7 | 17.50% | 
  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    119 | 199,760 |  12 | 10.68% | 
  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     62 |  85,398 |  17 |  5.57% | 
  6 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |     35 |  62,900 |   2 |  3.14% | 
  7 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.80.1     |     24 |  39,424 |   5 |  2.15% | 
  8 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |     20 |  31,331 |   1 |  1.80% | 
  9 | Pan/0.132 (Waxed in Black)     |     10 |  14,529 |   1 |  0.90% | 
 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      8 |  10,515 |   0 |  0.72% | 
 11 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      6 |   8,365 |   0 |  0.54% | 
 12 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (8 ... |      1 |   2,018 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 13 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (18 ... |      1 |   1,927 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 14 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      1 |   1,702 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 15 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (9d ... |      1 |   1,318 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   2,382 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 17 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (57 ... |      1 |   2,251 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f4 ... |      1 |   2,081 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (28 ... |      1 |   1,979 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (0b ... |      1 |   1,892 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 21 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (d ... |      1 |   1,851 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 22 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   1,810 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 23 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (9 ... |      1 |   1,810 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 24 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (0 ... |      1 |   1,702 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 25 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (04 ... |      1 |   1,654 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 26 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (d ... |      1 |   1,653 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 27 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (84 ... |      1 |   1,514 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 28 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (01 ... |      1 |   1,450 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 29 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (8b ... |      1 |   1,361 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 30 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (2d ... |      1 |   1,353 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 31 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (be ... |      1 |   1,332 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 32 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f3 ... |      1 |   1,322 |   0 |  0.09% | 
 33 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (7d ... |      1 |   1,286 |   0 |  0.09% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 
Total found messages : 1114 
 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       



----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    421 | 724,538 |  33 | 37.79% | 
  2 | 40tude_Dialog               |    237 | 384,004 |  34 | 21.27% | 
  3 | KNode                       |    212 | 458,496 |   2 | 19.03% | 
  4 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    195 | 531,399 |   7 | 17.50% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity         |     24 |  39,424 |   5 |  2.15% | 
  6 | Mozilla                     |     14 |  18,880 |   0 |  1.26% | 
  7 | Pan                         |     10 |  14,529 |   1 |  0.90% | 
  8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      1 |   1,702 |   1 |  0.09% | 
----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Summary results ***** 
Total found messages : 1114 for 31 days 
New threads : 83 
Total replies : 1031 
Total modified threads : 84 
Total size : 2172972 bytes (2,122.04 KB) 
Total lines : 28209 lines 
Total users : 20 
Average number of messages by user : 55.70 
Average size of messages by user : 108,648.60 bytes (106.10 KB)) 
Average number of lines by user : 1,410.45 
 

 


